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1166 Dayton Xenia Rd. Xenia, Ohio 45385 (937)429-2961

2024 Kil-Kare Dragq Strip Schedule

March 16™ Saturday No Prep Race (Fri Night Schedule/Flyer Coming)

March 23" Saturday Test and Tune Noon-5pm

March 30" Saturday Test and Tune Noon-5pm

April 4" Thursday Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

April 6™  Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points race #1 Gates open at 11 AM
April 11" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

April 13"  Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points Race #2 Gates open at 11 AM
April 18" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

April 19™-21st Ultimate 64 Little Guys Series (Flyer Coming)

April 25" Thursday Night Test and Tune Slick Tire Only 5 pm-10 pm

April 26™ — 28" 6™ Annual Working Man’s $10K (Flyer Coming)

May 2"  Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

May 3"-4th Southeast Gassers Association (Flyer Coming)

May 9" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

May 11" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points Race #3/UMTR Gates Open at 11 AM
May 16" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

May 18" Sat IHRA Bracket Racing Points #4/IHRA SPORTSMAN SPECTACULAR Open 10 AM
May 23 Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

May 24" — 26™ Memorial Day BIG $$ Wknd/Jeremy England Bike Race (Flyer Coming)
May 30th Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

June 1st  Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #5 Gates open at 10am

June 6™ Thursday Night Slick Tire ONLY Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

June 7" -9"™ Ultimate 64 Weekend (Flyer Coming)

June 13" Thursday Night Test 5 pm-10 pm

June 15" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #6 Gates Open at 11 am

June 20" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

June 22" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #7 UMTR Stick Shift Gates Open at 11 am
June 23" Sunday All VW Drags (Watch for flyer)

June 27" Thursday Night of Fire 4 pm-10 pm

July 4™ Thursday Night Slick Tire ONLY Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

July 5"-7" Star Spangled Banger (Flyer Coming)




July 11" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

July 13" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #8 Gates Open 11 AM

July 18th Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

July 20" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #9 UMTR Stick Shift Gates Open at 11 AM

July 25" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

July 27™ Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #10 Gates Open at 11 AM

August 1st Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

August 3" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #11 Gates open 11 AM

August 8" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

August 10" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #12 Gates Open 11 AM

August 15" — 18" TB Promotions 50K (Flyer Coming Soon)

August 22" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

August 24™ Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Points #13 Gates open 11 AM

August 29th Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

August 30" Sept 1st Labor Day Big $$ Bracket Weekend (Flyer Coming)

September 5" Thurs Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

September 6™ Friday Night Jeremy England Bike Race (Flyer Coming)

September 7™ Saturday IHRA Bracket plus Buckeye Stock/SS, JE Bike Race Gates Open 10 AM
September g Sunday Gathering of the Geezers and Buckeye Stock/SS open at 8 AM
September 12" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

September 14th Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Gates Open 10 AM

September 19*-22nd Dragstrip Closed for IHRA Div 3 Bracket Finals

September 26™ Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

September 27-28" All Harley Drag Race (Flyer Coming Soon)

October 3™ Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm-10 pm

October 4™ - 6th Legendary BOOO Banger (Flyer Coming)

October 10" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

October 12" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing Gates Open 10 AM

October 17 th Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 PM

October 19" Saturday IHRA Bracket Racing plus UMTR Gates Open 10 AM

October 24" Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

October 25" — 27" Freak Fest 2024 and Trailer-n-Treat (Flyer Coming)

October 31* Final Thursday Night Test and Tune 5 pm- 10 pm

November 2™ Street Car Nationals & Mini Van Shoot Out (14 sec and slower) Gates Open Noon

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANYTIME

www.kilkare.com




